THE DATASHEET OF
DS4026S+HCN
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The DS4026 is a temperature-compensated crystal
oscillator (TCXO) that provides ±1ppm frequency stabili-
ty over the -40°C to +85°C industrial temperature range.
The DS4026 is also available in Stratum 3 versions (see

+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*The top mark will include a “+” for a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant device.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE
OUTPUT (fC)
(MHz, CMOS)
PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK*
DS4026S+ACC 0°C to +70°C 10.00 16 SO DS4026-ACC
DS4026S+ACN -40°C to +85°C 10.00 16 SO DS4026-ACN
DS4026S+BCC 0°C to +70°C 12.80 16 SO DS4026-BCC
DS4026S+BCN -40°C to +85°C 12.80 16 SO DS4026-BCN
DS4026S+ECC 0°C to +70°C 16.80 16 SO DS4026-ECC
DS4026S+ECN -40°C to +85°C 16.80 16 SO DS4026-ECN
DS4026S+FCC 0°C to +70°C 16.384 16 SO DS4026-FCC
DS4026S+FCN -40°C to +85°C 16.384 16 SO DS4026-FCN
D
S
4
0

10MHz to 51.84MHz TCXO
______________________________________________________________________________________ 13
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE
OUTPUT (fC)
(MHz, CMOS)
PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK*
DS4026S+HCC 0°C to +70°C 19.44 16 SO DS4026-HCC
DS4026S+HCN -40°C to +85°C 19.44 16 SO DS4026-HCN
DS4026S+JCC 0°C to +70°C 20.00 16 SO DS4026-JCC
DS4026S+JCN -40°C to +85°C 20.00 16 SO DS4026-JCN
DS4026S+MCC 0°C to +70°C 38.88 16 SO DS4026-MCC
DS4026S+MCN -40°C to +85°C 38.88 16 SO DS4026-MCN
DS4026S+PCC 0°C to +70°C 40.00 16 SO DS4026-PCC
DS4026S+PCN -40°C to +85°C 40.00 16 SO DS4026-PCN
DS4026S+QCC 0°C to +70°C 51.84 16 SO DS4026-QCC
DS4026S+QCN -40°C to +85°C 51.84 16 SO DS4026-QCN
DS4026S+RCC 0°C to +70°C 24.00 16 SO DS4026-RCC
DS4026S+RCN -40°C to +85°C 24.00 16 SO DS4026-RCN
Ordering Information—Stratum 3
PART TEMP RANGE
OUTPUT (fC)
(MHz, CMOS)
PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK*
DS4026S3+ACN -40°C to +85°C 10.00 16 SO DS4026S3-ACN
DS4026S3+BCN -40°C to +85°C 12.80 16 SO DS4026S3-BCN
DS4026S3+GCN -40°C to +85°C 19.20 16 SO DS4026S3-GCN
DS4026S3+JCN -40°C to +85°C 20.00 16 SO DS4026S3-JCN
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*The top mark will include a “+” for a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant device.
Chip Information
TRANSISTOR COUNT: 77, 712
SUBSTRATE CONNECTED TO GROUND
PROCESS: CMOS
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*The top mark will include a “+” for a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant device.
PACKAGE TYPE PACKAGE CODE DOCUMENT NO.
16 SO (300 mils) W16+H1 21-0042
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns, go
to www.maxim-ic.com/packages.
D
S
4
0
2
6
10MHz to 51.84MHz TCXO
Maxim cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim product. No circuit patent licenses are
implied. Maxim reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time.
14 ____________________Maxim Integrated Products, 120 San Gabriel Drive, Sunnyvale, CA  94086 408-737-7600
© 2008 Maxim Integrated Products Maxim is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE
DESCRIPTION
PAGES
CHANGED
0 2/07 Initial release. —
1 9/07
Changed device from 12.8MHz to 51.84MHz to 10MHz to 51.84MHz; added
±5ppm (min, typ) digital frequency tuning for the 10MHz option; added new
ordering information and phase noise data; changed capacitor value
designators from 10nF to 0.1μF; changed push-pull value from ±15ppm (typ) to
±8ppm (min).
1–12
2 4/08
Changed maximum frequency deviation from over 10 years to over 20 years;
Added Stratum 3 electrical characteristics table; added ordering information for
Stratum 3 parts.
1, 5, 13
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View DS4026S+HCN on WIN SOURCE
Maxim Integrated Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management